CITY OF ______ RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF The Broward Cities Literacy Partnership Proposal

WHEREAS, the Broward Reads campaign is a collaborative initiative between community stakeholders including the School Board of Broward County, Broward County, the Children's Services Council of Broward County, the United Way of Broward County, and the Early Learning Coalition of Broward County, among many other community partners; and

WHEREAS, the Broward Reads campaign focuses on four critical areas including school readiness, chronic absenteeism, family engagement, and preventing the summer learning loss to ensure Broward's children are reading at grade level; and

WHEREAS, the Broward Reads campaign is partnering with cities within the county to demonstrate a collaborative approach to making grade level reading a priority within their community and throughout all of Broward County; and

WHEREAS, a Broward Reads City identifies key community stakeholders that can work together to make significant improvements in early literacy; and

WHEREAS, a Broward Reads City commits leading public officials to support the Broward Reads Campaign; and

WHEREAS, a Broward Reads City commits to designating a city liaison to attending the Broward Reads Campaign for Grade Level Reading's bi-monthly meetings; and

WHEREAS, we understand that ensuring children are able to read at grade level is the moral responsibility of everyone in the community;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the *CITY OF* ______ declares that it is a Broward Reads City committed to ensuring grade level literacy for all of its children.

Approved in CITY NAME, Florida on this XX day of MONTH 2016.